Shaded information is designated as confidential per WAC 480-07-160

COMMISSION

February 1, 2021

Mark L. Johnson Executive Directory and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop, SE Lacey, WA 98503

Via Electronic Filing

RE: In the Matter of Application of Starlink Services, LLC for Registration and Competitive Classification as a Telecommunications Company

Dear Secretary:

Starlink Services, LLC ("Starlink Services") includes herewith an Application for Registration and Competitive Classification as a Telecommunications Company. Starlink Services submits this application pursuant to the letter issued by Jing Roth, Assistant Director for Telecommunications, on January 4, 2021, Re: Washington state process for ETC designation of RDOF Phase I winning bidders. We note that Starlink Services filed an Application for ETC Designation with the Commission on January 4, 2021, prior to receipt of the letter. Should you have any questions regarding the contents of the application, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Please be advised that this filing contains sensitive information about Space Exploration Technologies Corp. and Starlink Services, LLC (the "Companies") and their business and commercial activities that is privileged and confidential, and not customarily released publicly, and which is, therefore, exempt from the public access provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552. This filing contains financial, commercial, and proprietary information exempt from disclosure under the Washington State Public Records Act, RCW 42.56. See RCW 42.56.270. Such information, if disclosed, could adversely affect the financial and competitive position of the Companies and the normal conduct of the Companies' business operations. Accordingly, the Companies request that in the event of such a demand, your office will give the Companies prompt notice and an opportunity to be heard prior to taking any action to disclose.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ R. Edward Price

R. Edward Price Senior Counsel SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP. PARENT COMPANY OF STARLINK SERVICES, LLC 1155 F. Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004 Ted.Price@spacex.com (585) 455-6672

> 1155 F Street, NW Suite 475 Washington, DC 20004 phone 202.649.2700 fax 202.649.2701